Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

1001

1057

1003

1076

1049

1002

1004

1070

1071

1074

1005

1051

1041

1040

1038

1050

1033

1067

Name
Girls U14
Giles Doran, Ciara

Mc Carthy, Sarah
Manning, Cliodhna
Morgan, Caroline
McNamara, Maria
Coady, Autumn
McDonough, Sinead
Murphy, Aoife
Sexton, Lauren
Schuten, Yvette
Twomey, Catriona
Ryder, Claire
Troy, Emma
O'Donnell, Orla
Mc Keon, Hannah
Bryan, Ella

Flood, Mary

Keogh, Bronwyn

Woodie's DIY Juvenile Indoor
Championships of Ireland
Nenagh Sports Complex

Club

Ferrybank A.C.

Fingallians A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Fingallians A.C.

12th January 2008

DOB
95
95

95

95

95

1995

95

95
96
95
95
96
96

95

Hurdles

10.1
650
10.4
597
10.5
580
11.2
466
11.7
392
115
421
11.5
421
10.6
563
10.9
514
12.5
286
11.4
436
11.8
378
12.4
298
12.5
286
12.3
311
12.2
324
13.1
216

0

High Jump Long Jump

1.32 4.97
429 551
1.38 4.41
491 406
1.23 4.18
340 350
1.35 4.2
460 355
141 4.01
523 310
1.23 3.85
340 274
1.29 3.85
399 274
1.29 3.6
399 220
1.32 3.42
429 184
1.2 3.79
312 261
1.32 3.62
429 225
1.23 3.99
340 306
1.14 3.83
257 270
1.2 3.2
312 142
1.14 3.67
257 235
1.32 3.64
429 229
1.08 3.31
205 163
1.35 4.75
460 492

Shot Putt

8.07
404
8.54
434
6.59
309
9.12
472
6.44
299
6.75
319
6.47
301
5.8
259
6.31
201
7.27
352
6.93
331
6.59
309
6.59
309
6.26
288
5.6
246
6.88
327
6.74
318
7.75
383

800m

2.35.6
624
2.50.4
459
2.47.9
486
3.06.2
309
3.011
355
2.46.8
497
2.58.4
380
3.06.3
310
3.05.8
313
2.48.5
479
3.12.0
254
3.09.5
282
2.49.1
473
2.50.4
459
2.54.9
414
3.35.6
106
3.18.1
215
DNS

Total

2658

2387

2065

2062

1879

1851

1775

1751

1731

1690

1675

1615

1607

1487

1463

1415

1117



Woodie's DIY Juvenile Indoor
Championships of Ireland
Nenagh Sports Complex
12th January 2008

Place No. Name Club DOB Hurdles High Jump LongJump Shot Putt 800m Total
Boys U14

1 1075 O'Carroll, Eoin Tralee Harriers A.C. 95 10.1 1.38 4.99 9.47 2.36.7
650 491 557 495 611 2804

2 1012 Maguire, Thomas Fingallians A.C. 95 10.5 1.35 4.04 9.15 2.33.6
580 460 317 474 655 2486

3 1072 Creamer, Andrew Annalee A.C. 95 10.0 1.38 4.48 6.19 3.05.0
668 491 423 283 320 2185

4 1017 Devereaux, Paddy Bree A.C. 96 10.5 1.26 4.14 7.75 2.595
580 369 340 383 370 2042

5 1061 Coffey, Craig Tinryland A.C. 95 11.8 1.38 4.19 6.45 3.21.3
378 491 352 300 193 1714

6 1022 Fenlon, Aaron St. Joseph's A.C. 96 12.4 1.23 3.81 6.65 2.56.3
298 340 265 313 400 1616

7 1056 Mc Donald, Conor Leevale A.C. 95 12.3 3.62 6.71 DNS

311 0 225 316 852



Place

©

10
10
11
11

No.

1077

1016

1008

1059

1015

1037

1060

1023

1029

1042

1031

Name

Girls U16
Fahy, Chloe
Corcoran, Cathriona
Hyland, Katie
Brophy, Aideen
Flanagan, Amy
Burke, Andrea
Farrell, Alison
Fenlon, Emma
Nolan, Lisa

Whelehan, Grainne

Byrne, Rosanne

Club
Nenagh Olympic
Bree A.C.

Westport A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Woodie's DIY Juvenile Indoor
Championships of Ireland
Nenagh Sports Complex

12th January 2008

DOB

93
94
93
94
93
94
93
94
94

94

Hurdles

9.8
705
10.7
546
111
482
10.6
563

10
668
11.6
407
10.2
632
11.9
364
10.2
466
12.7
262
13.8
146

High Jump Long Jump

1.59
724
1.47
588
1.44
555
1.38
491
1.32
429
1.26
369
1.35
460
1.32
429
1.2
312
1.23
340
1.2
312

4.81
508
4.66
469
4.4
403
4.63
461
3.83
270
3.9
285
4.15
343
3.96
299
4.41
406
3.72
246

0

Shot Putt

8.11
406
7.99
399
8.39
425
7.09
341
6.06
274
6.67
314
7.06
339
7.36
358
6.89
328
5.67
250
5.94
267

800m

2.54.1
421
3.01.0
355
3.01.6
350
3.00.9
357
3.11.8
263
2471
493
DNS

3.04.5
324
3.22.0
188
2.55.1
411
3.24.6
171

Total

2764

2357

2215

2213

1904

1868

1774

1774

1700

1509

896



Place

10

No.

1066

1054

1013

1035

1026

1018

1024

1073

1025

1027

Name

Boys U16
Callaghan, Simon
Godley, Michael
Mc Mahon, Kyle
Daly, Conor
Saunders, Jack
Stafford, Tony
Manning, David
Watters, Darren

Doherty, Ben

Shovlin, Conor

Club DOB
Galway City Harriers A.C. 93
Tralee Harriers A.C. 68
Fingallians A.C. 93
St. Abbans A.C. 94
St. Joseph's A.C. 93
Bree A.C. 94
St. Joseph's A.C. 94
Annalee A.C. 94
St. Joseph's A.C. 93
St. Killian's 94

Woodie's DIY Juvenile Indoor
Championships of Ireland
Nenagh Sports Complex

12th January 2008

Hurdles

9.6
742
9.8
705
22.4
1
10.1
650
10.3
614
11.3
451
12.2
324
11.5
421
12.6
274
12.4
298

1.55
678
155
678
1.7
855
1.52
644
1.34
449
155
678
1.37
481
131
419
1.34
449
1.37
481

High Jump Long Jump

5.28
637
5.18
609
5.59
726
4.85
519
4.84
516
5.05
573
4.53
436
4.65
466
4.25
367
4.47
421

Shot Putt

8.44
428
8.75
448
11.36
619
9.4
467
7.61
374
6.95
332
9.07
469
6.84
325
8.49
431
6.66
313

800m

2.24.6
762
2.22.8
785
2.24.4
763
2.32.2
664
2.36.1
618
2.52.3
439
2.35.5
626
2.31.6
673
2.30.4
688
2.52.8
435

Total

3247

3225

2964

2944

2571

2473

2336

2304

2209

1948



Place

10

No.

1009

1079

1028

1021

1058

1011

1043

1047

1032

1019

Name

Girls U18

Finn, Orla

Jones, Blaithin
Shovlin, Sarah
Hennessy, Sarah
Mc Dermott, Ruth
Ralston, Sophie
Keogh, Blathnaid
Lanigan, Mary Kate

O'Toole, Emma

Flanagan, Ciara

Woodie's DIY Juvenile Indoor
Championships of Ireland
Nenagh Sports Complex

Club
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
DSD

St. Killian's

St. Joseph's A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Bree A.C.

12th January 2008

DOB

92

92
92
92
92
92
92
92

92

Hurdles

9.9
686
10.2
632
10.3
614
11.2
466
10.5
580
11.7
392
11.8
378
11.3
451
114
436
12.2
324

High Jump Long Jump

1.56 5.29
689 640
1.56 4.79
689 503
1.53 4.62
655 459
1.38 4.74
491 490
1.41 4.49
523 426
1.38 4.17
491 347
1.2 4.24
312 364
1.65 4.29
795 376
1.15 4.5
266 428
1.38 4.59
491 451

Shot Putt

7.34
357
7.8
386

9.19
477

8.62
440

7.59
373

6.13
280

7.77
385

5.79
258

5.39
233

6.86
326

800m

2.32.2
666
2.50.2
462
2.51.2
451
2.30.9
682
2.50.8
455
2.49.9
465
2.48.0
485

2.59.3
372

Total

3038

2672

2656

2569

2357

1975

1924

1880

1735

1592



Woodie's DIY Juvenile Indoor
Championships of Ireland
Nenagh Sports Complex
12th January 2008

Place No. Name Club DOB Hurdles High Jump LongJump Shot Putt 800m Total
Boys U18
1 1036 Egan, Francis St. Abbans A.C. 91 9.0 1.70 5.95 11.32 2.18.1
860 855 834 616 850 4015
2 1046 Slanley, Niall Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. 91 9.5 1.49 5.59 10.32 2.33.4
761 610 726 550 651 3298
3 1034  Murphy, James Ballon Rathoe A.C. 92 11.2 1.54 0 7.5 2.50.2

466 666 0 367 462 1961



